01-22-2001

FORM PTO-1595	.M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
101589568	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES): NAME:
Roger W. Erdelac	Blue Hawaiian Products, Inc.
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES X NO	INTERNAL ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: 2055 34 th Way N. Largo, FL 33771
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?YES _X_NO
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
ASSIGNMENT MERGER SECURITY AGREEMENT CHANGE OF NAME OTHER	29/135252
EXECUTION DATE: January 5, 2001 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):	
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NE	EW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS: ATY 8, 2001
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO(s).:	B. PATENT NO(s).:
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? YES _x_ NO 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Douglas McDonald	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:
INTERNAL ADDRESS: Carlton, Fields, et al.	
STREET ADDRESS: P. O. Box 3239 Tampa, FL 33601-3239	
307) - 00000060 29135292 40.€0 5>	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
- 21.01.2	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A D DATE
C. Douglas McDonald SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TPA#1658787.01

REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0412

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROGER W. ERDELAC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," having invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: FIBERGLASS SWIMMING POOL

Date of Execution: 5,2001

WHEREAS, BLUE HAWAIIAN PRODUCTS, INC., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 2055 34th Way N., Largo, FL 33771, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

DI TECTIMONIV WHEREOF Assignor has her	eunto signed his name and delivered this Assignment to 2001.
IN TESTIMONT WILLIAM	2001.
Assignee this day of	
•	Mr. W. Carleter
:	Roger W. Erdelac
	10000
STATE OF Flanda	
	44
	and subscribed before me this 5 day of
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was swary, 2001, by Roger W. Erdelac. He is	form to and subscribed before me this 5 day of personally known to me, or has produced \Box his
2001 by Roger W. Erdelac. He is	personally known to me,
unitary, 2001, of the	as identification.
driver's license, or his	A. L. A Tugan
	(Mana X. Tuesque
	(Signature)
	HICKA K. MARKET
	(Printed Name) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Flocida
(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL)	NOTART TOBLES, 2
AFFIX MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	1-16-2001
Notary Public, State of Florida	(Commission Expiration Date)
Commission No. CC 614223	(Commission 2-4
S Forev My Cotomicsion Sxp. 1/16/2001 S Banded Through Fig. Matter Asset of & Bonding Co.	(Serial Number, If Any)
A Bourer Lincoln and Lincoln a	

TDAHI RECORDED: 01/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0413